

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3449/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No.
161/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MALKHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1800 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3036 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Munawar Alam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bhart Bhusan, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere. The
special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master